CATALOG 26
44
The BurnerMate Universal (BMU) is a total boiler control
system designed for both firetube boilers and watertube boilers.
Utilizing the latest technology in microprocessors to give you the
highest quality in combustion control for your boiler room. The
BurnerMate Universal is available for immediate delivery, requires
no programming, and is U.L. Certified to UL 60730-2-5 and ISO

protocals using the OIT touch screen.
BurnerMate Universal Boiler Controller
Ordering Information
This is the most common digital communication scenario used with the BMU. There are many terms for the control system the BMU
typically interfaces with, including: Distributed Control System (DCS), Building Automation System, (BAS) Energy Management System
(EMS) or Preferred Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition System (SCADA).
CATALOG 26
48BurnerMate Universal Boiler Controller
Ordering Information
BurnerMate Universal OIT Touch Screen
The BMU-OIT-10 color touch screen display is available for
enhanced graphics and communications. Supported communication
protocols include:
• 10/100 Base Ethernet, Modbus TCP/IP, Modbus RTU,
SCADA/  BAS connection, BacNet IP, and BMU connection
• One RS-485 port
• Integrated with Preferred Cloud
Over 75 pre-programmed graphics pages are included. Boiler
overview screens are field-selectable to fit the application.
Touch Screen Specifications
Electrical
 Input Voltage: 24 VDC, 1.4 A
Monitor Performance
 Size: 10.4”
 Colors: 256 VGA
 Resolution: 640 x 480 pixels
Environmental
 NEMA Rating: NEMA 4X (flush-mount)
Description Catalog Number
10.4” Operator Interface Terminal
Color Touch Screen Display with BMU
operation and commissioning displays.
BMU-OIT10
OIT Terminal Wiring Adapter 190777
120 VAC/24 VDC/2.5 A DIN rail power
supply 92443
BMU Tuning Screen
Controller I/O screens help troubleshoot problems
Typical Watertube Boiler Overview Screen
Fuel Combustion Curve Setup Screen
BOILER & COMBUSTION CONTROL SYSTEMS
49
Chassis Description Catalog Number
Basic    BMU-0ZN0
Advanced Flame Safeguard, up to 3 fuels, First Out Annunciation, 160 data pts
for each of last 10 Lockouts
Parallel Fuel-Air-VSD-FGR ratio control, 6 sets of curves
Oxygen Trim with Oxygen Analyzer continuous self checking logic.
Cross-Limited  “Position Pacing”
Firing Rate Control with Cold Start protection and Boiler Lead-Lag interface
Supports up to seven (7) independent servos--3 for fuel, 1 for air, 1 for FGR
and 2 Auxiliaries.
Up to (2) 4 to 20 mA outputs for FD fan VSD or an Auxiliary device
0
Expanded     BMU-1ZN0
All of the features in the Basic model plus:
Feedwater Control; 1, 2, or 3 Element
Draft Control with firing rate feedforward curves
Atomizing Pressure control with (3) Setpoint Curve
Windbox O2 FGR Trim with (3) Setpoint curves
(3) Fuel Flow and (1) Steam Flow Totalizers
Supports up to ten (10) independent servo actuators--3 fuel, 1 air, 1  FGR, 1
feedwater flow control valve, 1 draft damper and atomizing steam flow control
valve.
Up to (6) 4- 20 mA outputs: firing rate, FD VSD, ID VSD, Aux device, Draft
damper, feedwater valve/VSD.
1
Full Metered     BMU-2ZN0
Fully Metered Cumbustion Control is now available in an economical, pre-
engineered, parameter-driven control package. Includes the following features:
Patented “Predictive Full Metering” Fuel-Air Ration Control
Cross-Limited Actuator “Position Pacing”